

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).1460/2009

KONA KIRAN KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VELTHEPU SRINIVAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With

Criminal Appeal No(s).1461/2009

Date : 11-07-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sirajudeen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Seshagiri Rao, Adv.
For Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. S. Spandana Reddy, Adv.
For Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, AOR

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.
For Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Ms. S. Spandana Reddy, learned counsel
appearing for the respondent, list these matters on 12.07.2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR