

ITEM NO.106, 106.1

IN COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1460/2009

KONA KIRAN KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VELTHEPU SRINIVAS & ORS.
WITH

Respondent(s)

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1461/2009

Date : 12-09-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sirajudeen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Seshagiri Rao, Adv.
Mr. Gokula Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

For Appellan(s)/ Respondent(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr. Mritrunjai Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shanshank, Adv.
Mr. S. spandana Reddy, Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow, the 13th September, 2018.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar